

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1695 OF 2021

Ami Gurukrupa Housing
Development Pvt. Ltd. & Anr.

...Petitioners

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. K. S. Garg, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. A. R. Patil, APP for Respondent No.1 (State).

Mr. Kaushal Thakker i/b Dipesh Mehta & Associates for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI, J.

DATE : 7th APRIL, 2021.

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the Respondent No.2 seeks time to file brief reply.

At his request, stand over to 11th June 2021.

2. Till the next date, ad-interim relief in terms of prayer Clause 'b'.

(A. S. GADKARI, J.)