

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1695 OF 2021

Amit Gurukrupa Housing Development
Pvt.Ltd. And Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Kushal Ambulkar i/b Kartik Garg for the Petitioners.

Mr. A.R.Patil, A.P.P for the Respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Kaushal Thakker i/b Dipesh Mehta and Associates for the Respondent No.2.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.
DATE : 25th AUGUST, 2021

P.C. :

1. Learned Counsel for the respondent seeks time to file affidavit in reply. The same to be filed in the Registry of this Court within one week from today and a copy thereof be served on the learned Counsel for the petitioners.
2. Stand over to 22nd September, 2021.
3. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.