

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Writ Petition No. 1695 / 2021

Amit Gurukrupa Housing Development
Pvt. Ltd. and Ors. **.. Petitioners**

Versus.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. **.. Respondents**

Mr. Kartik Garg, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Ms. Geetika Rajpal i/by Dipesh Mehta and Associates,
Advocate for Respondent No.2.
Mr. A.R. Patil, APP for State.

CORAM : SANDEEP K. SHINDE J.

DATE : 25th OCTOBER, 2021.

P.C. : -

By consent, stand over to 8th December, 2021.
Till then, the interim relief is continued.

(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.)