

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 1695 OF 2021****AMIT GURUKRUPA HOUSING****DEVELOPMENT PVT. LTD.****AND ORS. ) PETITIONERS****V/S.****THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA****AND ORS. ) RESPONDENTS**

\* \* \* \*

Mr. Kartik Garg, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. A.R. Patil, APP for State.

Mr. Kaushal Thakker i/by. Mr. Dipesh Mehta & Associates,  
Advocate for respondent no.2.

**CORAM : SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.**

**Wednesday, 8<sup>th</sup> December, 2021.**

**P.C. :**

1. At the request of learned counsel for respondent no.2, stand over to 6<sup>th</sup> January, 2022. Ad-interim relief granted on 7<sup>th</sup> April, 2021 is continued till the next date.

**(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.)**