

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 1695 OF 2021

Amit Gurukrupa Housing Development Pvt.PETITIONER
Ltd., And Ors.

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr.Kunal Ambilkar i/b. Kartik S Garg for Petitioner

Arfan Sait APP for Respondent/State

Mr.Kaushal Thakker i/b. Dipesh Mehta & Associates for R.No.2

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL J**

DATE : 28th November, 2023

P.C. :

By consent, stand over to 24/01/2024. If any ad-interim / interim relief is operating till today, the same shall continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim/ interim relief is granted not for a limited period, the same shall remain unaffected.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)