

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1695 OF 2021

Ami Gurukrupa Housing Development Pvt ... Petitioners
Ltd and Others

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Others ...Respondents

Mr. Kartik S. Garg, for Petitioner.

Mr. Kaushal Thakker i/b Dipesh Mehta and Associates, for
Respondent No. 2.

Mr. S. R. Agarkar, APP for State.

CORAM:- N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED:- 6th MARCH, 2024

PC:-

- 1) Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
- 2) Stand over to 10th April, 2024.
- 3) Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, shall continue to operate till the next date.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]