

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1695 OF 2021

Amit Gurukrupa Housing Development Pvt. Ltd. & Anr. ... Petitioners
V/s.

State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Kartik S. Garg for the Petitioners.

Ms. Rutuja Ambekar, APP for Respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Kaushal Thakker i/by Dipesh Mehta & Associates for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.

DATE : 09TH OCTOBER 2025

Digitally
signed by
MUGDHA
MANOJ
PARANJAPE
Date:
2025.10.09
18:43:23
+0530

P.C. :

1. Stand over to 11th November 2025.
2. Ad interim order, if any, passed earlier to continue till the next date.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)